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TC IFB NO.: 15-2803H
TO BE OPENED: August 12, 2014
TITLE: Kimball and Haworth System Component Furniture and Installation
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To All Bidders:

Please make the following deletion to the above-referenced "Term Contract Invitation for Bid":

1.3.4  Alternate Bids. Vendors may submit alternate bids (a bid on supplies other than   

            specified). Alternate bids are considered only if the vendor is the lowest responsible vendor on  

            their primary bid. Bids must be clearly identified as "Primary" and "Alternate."
Please make the following amendment to the above-referenced "Term Contract Invitation for Bid":

                       4.2 Regional Award.  Awards will be made based on the regions specified in Section 4.3 on an  

                        all-or-none basis. Failure of a bidder to provide prices for all line items categories within each                 
                       region listed on the Schedule may be cause for rejection of the entire that region’s bid.  However, 
                       a bidder may enter "No Cost" in the unit price and extended amount columns to indicate that the  

                       item is being offered at "No Cost.”

For Section 4.3 of the IFB, bidders must provide an installation rate in addition to the percent-off-list-price for each category.  The submitted installation rate will not be a scored component, but will become part of the final contract.  The State reserves the right to reject any bid with an excessive installation rate.  

Section 4.3 is therefore amended to read:
Category 1 Pricing: A discount from Manufacturer’s Pricing List shall be offered as the initial proposal pricing. The initial proposal shall be based upon individual orders up to $10,000.00.

Category 1 Percent Off List Price: %___________________________.

Category 1 Installation Rate (NOT SCORED – INFORMATIONAL ONLY): _____________.

Category 2 Pricing: A discount from Manufacturer’s Pricing List shall be offered as the initial proposal pricing. The initial proposal shall be based upon individual orders up to $10,000.01 to $25,000.00.

Category 2 Percent Off List Price: %___________________________.

Category 2 Installation Rate (NOT SCORED – INFORMATIONAL ONLY): ______________.

Category 3 Pricing: A discount from Manufacturer’s Pricing List shall be offered as the initial proposal pricing. The initial proposal shall be based upon individual orders up to $25,000.01 to $75,000.00.

Category 3 Percent Off List Price: %___________________________.

Category 3 Installation Rate (NOT SCORED – INFORMATIONAL ONLY): ______________.

Category 4 Pricing: A discount from Manufacturer’s Pricing List that is negotiated to reflect pricing for purchases in excess of $75,000.01 or multi-year, or multiple agency purchase quantities. 

Category 4 Percent Off List Price: %___________________________.

Category 4 Installation Rate (NOT SCORED – INFORMATIONAL ONLY): ______________.

Finally, the State has received the following questions in regards to the IFB.  Answers are provided below each respective question.

Q1.   
Is this bid structured the same as the one that just expired June 30, 2014 in regards to pricing?  The last one was a “Delivered Only” pricing with installation negotiable on a per project basis.
A1. 
The bid has been amended to address the installation rate.  Please see above for further.  
Q2.
When reading the bid, it appears that this can be a manufacturer held contract with us specifying dealers to represent us in each section of the map included.  Is this correct?
A2. 
The purpose of this solicitation is to establish a dealer contract(s), not a manufacturer contract.

Q3.
1.3.4 Alternate Bids:  Does this section mean that we can submit an alternative bid for product lines that work in conjunction with our systems product lines, including accessories?
A3.
This clause has been removed from the solicitation, per the deletion stated above.  

  

Because of the modifications listed above, the State is extending the closing date for this IFB from Tuesday, August 12, 2014, to Tuesday, August 19, 2014.  The 2:00 p.m. deadline is still in effect.  All other terms of the subject "Term Contract Invitation for Bid" are to remain as previously stated.
Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The bidder for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum.  This page must be submitted at the time set for the bid opening or the bid may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1.

Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,


Tom Hastings
Tom Hastings
Contracts Officer

<Addifbtc
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